PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Hoover Company	01/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THC Assets Corporation
Street Address:	101 East Maple Street
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44720

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7178196
Patent Number:	7222389

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414.271.6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025818/9132 US01 & US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jodi Anderson

Total Attachments: 3 source=F0519712#page1.tif source=F0519712#page2.tif

501051630

OP \$80.00 7178198

source=F0519712#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE HOOVER COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE HOOVER COMPANY" TO "THC ASSETS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 1:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2150051 8100 070108370



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5398191

DATE: 01-31-07

No allege participation

lgn [2] (0): 3/2-2-4 | se statum

JAN 19 2007 19:28 FR MAYER, BROWN, ROWE DZ 12 701 7711 TO 919547924202

P.19

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE HOOVER COMPANY

THE HOOVER COMPANY (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of The General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its sole member, adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended so that Article FIRST thereof shall read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is: THC Assets Corporation."

<u>SECOND</u>: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the DOCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 20 day of January, 2007.

Name: Karl R. Milam

Title: Director

1379673 06032638

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:27 PM 01/31/2007
FILED 01:25 PM 01/31/2007
SRV 070108370 - 2150051 FILE



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "THC ASSETS CORPORATION" IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007.

2150051 8300 070108370

RECORDED: 12/28/2009



Varnet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5398192

DATE: 01-31-07